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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

As with all gas appliances, misuse of this appliance or failure 

• THIS UNIT MUST BE THOROUGHLY CHECKED BEFORE 

• 

• 
• 
• For use with LP gas only.
• 
• 

• Phone the customer care line at 086 100 ALVA (2582) or email 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

• DO NOT unscrew the regulator while the patio heater is on or if 

• 
• 

• tio

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

Please read the 
instructions carefully 
before use.

Retain this manual for 
future reference.



1

1

2

2

7

8

9

9

10

11

11

12

13

14

14

INDEX
INDEX

WARRANTY

GENERAL INFORMATION

ASSEMBLY

HEATER SET UP

PARTS DIAGRAM

FASTENERS LIST

LEAK TEST

USING YOUR HEATER

CHANGING YOUR CYLINDER

MAINTENANCE

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

AFTER SALES SERVICE

KEY

Important information.

Cautions and         
warnings.

Danger.

Contact an approved 
ALVA technician.

Do It Yourself.

Instructional 
video available.



WARRANTY

PLEASE RETAIN YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE FOR

GENERAL INFORMATION

086 100 ALVA (2582) 
ing

Thank you for your 
purchase of this        
patio heater.
Please read these 
instructions carefully 
before use and keep 
them in a safe place,
for future reference. 

Not using gas and/
or gas appliances         
according to the 
instructions is 
extremely dangerous 
and can lead to 
property damage, 
injury or death. 

For outdoor use only.

For use with LPG only.

DO NOT use within 

surfaces.

Always turn OFF the 
gas supply at the 
cylinder after use.

DO NOT store 

another cylinder near 
the heater.
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Fig.A

ASSEMBLY

• 

• 

• 
• 

der

with the heater tightens to the left 
 (Figure 

A).

HEATER SET UP

(Figure B)



(Figure C)

(H)
(G)

(AA) (CC).

Before assembling the product, make sure all parts are present. 
Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents 
list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble 
the product. 

Attach pole (D) onto the support 
brackets (F) using M6 x 25 
Hexagon Head Bolts (II) and 
M6 Nuts (JJ). (Figure D)

Note: Cylinder strap is for 
securing cylinder.

Fig.C

Fig.D
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Fig.B

Nose cone
sealing washer

M6X25 Hexagon head bolt

M6 Nut

AACC

H

G

II

JJ

D

F

M8X15mm Bolt

M8 Nut



Load the Cylinder housing 
assembly (E) onto the pole (D), 
and slide the Cylinder Housing 
Assembly (E) down. (Figure E)

Connect the Burner Assembly 
(C) to the pole (D). Align the 
screw holes and secure burner 
assembly (C) onto pole (D) with 
M5 X 12 pan head bolts (EE).
(Figure G)

Screw Reflector Spacers (KK) 
into top of Burner Assembly (C).
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Fig.E

Fig.F

Fig.G

D

F

E

H

C

KK

C

D

EE

Reflector Spacer

M5X12 Pan  Head Bolt 



Attach KD Domes (B) using M5 
x 8mm bolts (FF), M5 Nuts 
(GG) and 5mm washers (HH). 
Then, complete dome assembly 
by attaching top dome (A) to 
KD dome (B) with M5 x 8mm 
bolts (FF), M5 Nuts (GG) and 
5mm washers (HH). (Figure I)

Attach dome assembly to 
burner assembly (C) by 
securing wing nuts (BB) to 
reflector spacers (KK). 
(Figure J)

a. Open the igniter cap by 
unscrewing the cap 
conterclockwise.

b. Take out the AAA - battery 
included in the pack with 
instruction manual.

c. Insert the AAA - battery 
into the igniter.

d. Screw the igniter cap back 
clockwise.

KK

BB

C

      

Fig.J
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Fig.H

Fig.I

GG
HH
FF

B

GG
HH
FF

A

C

AAA-Battery

Igniter

          

Wing Nut 

5 mm Washer 

M5 Nut 

M5X8mm Bolt 



Open the base cap, fill up the 
weight box using 12kgs of sand 
or soil, and the lock the weight 
based cap back. (Figure K)

(Figure L) 
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Fig.L

Fig.K

Fig.M

                                                                                           

 

Bullnose 
regulator

9kg Cylinder

box with water.

For leak test procedure 
see page 9.



• 
PARTS DIAGRAM A Top Dome

B KD Dome

C Burner  
Assembly

D Pole

E Cylinder 
Housing 
Assembly

F Support 
Bracket

G Wheel  
Assembly

H Base

the index page.
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A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H



FASTENERS LIST

AA M8 x 15mm 
Bolt x2

BB Wing Nut x3

CC M8 Nut x2

DD AAA Battery x1

EE M5 x 12mm 
Pan Head Bolt x3

FF M5 x 8mm 
Bolt x12

GG M5 Nut x12

HH 5mm Washer x12

II
M6 x 25 
Hexagon
Head Bolt 

x6

JJ M6 Nut x6

KK x3

8

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY: 
SCREWDRIVER, SPANNER (NOT INCLUDED)  

Replacement AAA batteries 
can be purchased from 
Stingray, visit:
www.stingray.co.za



LEAK TEST

• 

• Brush the connections (heater 

• 
Fig.N )

• 

• 

• If you are unsure or if you 
cannot tighten the connection, 

086 100 ALVA 
(2582)

• 

USING YOUR HEATER

Fig.N

 

Foamy 
bubbles 

indicate a 
leak

Connection
in assembly

Connections to be leak tested
Regulator into cylinder

Hose to regulator
Hose to appliance
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Fig.O

FOR YOUR SAFETY
IF YOU SMELL GAS
• Turn off the gas 

supply at the 
cylinder.

• Extinguish all 

DO NOT operate 
any electrical   
appliances.

• Ventilate the 
area.

• Check for leaks 
(see LEAK TEST)

• If odour persists
contact your 
dealer or local
gas supplier     
immediately. 

Before proceeding to 
ignite the heater, make 
sure you understand 
the “IMPORTANT 
SAFETY 
INFORMATION” 
section of this manual.

http://www.
youtube.com
/watch?v=8L
pZ1B0m23Y

&feature=plcp

How to do
a leak test

Ignitor



Smoke and odour 
caused by the heating 
of oils used during 
manufacturing will
occur when lighting 

time. This is normal 
and there is no
reason for alarm.
Avoid inhaling the 
fumes!
The smoke and odour 
should dissipate within 
3 - 4 minutes.

10
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• 
• 
• pressed

• 

cylinder

cylinder
cylinder.

1½ turns.



CHANGING YOUR CYLINDER

(Figure P) 

sealing washer (nose cone) is intact 

(Figure B - 
Page 3)

MAINTENANCE

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
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Fig.P

Bullnose 
regulator

9kg Cylinder

Before lighting always 
perform a leak test 
when changing your 
cylinder.

cylinder

When changing the cylinder, ALWAYS perform a leak test as
detailed on page 9, before lighting your patio heater.



• 

Storage

• 

• 

• 

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
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?

SPECIFICATIONS

ALVA GHP19                         C
Type of Gas LPG
Operating pressure

Gas Consumption
Heat output

SANS1156-2
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http://www.
youtube.com/
watch?v=Ya
vsYE8nzCw

&feature=plcp

How to test if
your cylinder
is overfilled



TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE

TROUBLE CAUSE REMEDY
Burner will not 
light.

Pressure is low.

Control not on HI.

Thermocouple faulty.

In poor location.

clean it.

to HI.

Replace 
Thermocouple.

Position properly 

AFTER SALES SERVICE

MANUFACTURED FOR AND DISTRIBUTED BY

TOLL FREE NUMBER 
086 100 ALVA (2582)
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